1
  Request for a temporary derogation for the tank vessel
“Chemgas 851” for the use of a dry aerosol generating
fire extinguishing system
  Transmitted by the Government of the Netherlands
I. Introduction
1. In January 2014, the ADN Administrative Committee authorized the
competent authority of the Netherlands to issue a trial certificate of approval to the

This manual lapses when revised. The latest version is obtainable
from Fire Safety 4 You. This information, instruction and user
manual is part of the ASP (Aerosol Standard Procedure).
Version-02 / date 01-01-2014
Fire Safety 4 You is the authorised Master Dealer of the FirePro fire extinguishing systems Page 3 of 16
1. Marine Panel IMO – up to 84
The high quality marine panel is built to activate up to a maximum of 84
FirePro aerosol extinguishers units placed in machinery spaces and
pump rooms.
The marine panel is built in a stainless steel housing with certified
components and  is IMO certified.
The marine panel can be ordered in different types:
- marine panel IMO-4   (to activate up to 4 extinguishing units)
- marine panel IMO-6   (to activate up to 6 extinguishing units)
- marine panel IMO-8   (to activate up to 8 extinguishing units)
- marine panel IMO-12 (to activate up to 12 extinguishing units)
- marine panel IMO-16 (to activate up to 16 extinguishing units)
- marine panel IMO-20 (to activate up to 20 extinguishing units)
marine panel IMO-64 (to activate up to 64 extinguishing units)
- marine panel IMO-84 (to activate up to 84 extinguishing units)
This marine panel may only be installed by CATTAS (Certified Authorized Technical Technician
Aërosol Systems) trained and certified persons.
2. Display Marine Panels
On every marine panel there is a display which is connected to the